
ElEction noticE
The State Primary and County General Elections for Montgomery County, Tennessee will be 
held on Thursday, August 2, 2012 between the hours of 7:00 a.m. and 7:00 p.m. at the various 
precincts.

EARLY VOTING BY PERSONAL APPEARANCE: (NO REASON REQUIRED) A qualified voter 
may vote in person at the Election Commission Office July 13 - 28, 2012.  
 
 July 13 Friday   8:00 – 5:00
 July 14 Saturday   9:00 – 12:00
 July 16 Monday   8:00 – 5:00
 July 17 Tuesday   8:00 – 5:00
 July 18 Wednesday  8:00 – 5:00
 July 19 Thursday   8:00 – 5:00
 July 20 Friday   8:00 – 5:00
 July 21 Saturday   9:00 – 12:00
 July 23 Monday   8:00 – 5:00
 July 24 Tuesday   8:00 – 5:00
 July 25 Wednesday  8:00 – 5:00
 July 26 Thursday   8:00 – 5:00
 July 27 Friday   8:00 – 5:00
 July 28 Saturday  8:00 – 5:00

ABSENTEE VOTING BY MAIL: A qualified voter may make application to the Election Com-
mission Office from May 4 thru July 26, 2012.

OFFICE LOCATION: Montgomery County Election Commission
 Montgomery Veterans Plaza, 350 Pageant Lane, Suite 404
    PO Box 422, Clarksville, TN 37041-0422
 Telephone: 931-648-5707

NEW STATE LAW – Federal or state government issued photo ID is now required to vote, un-
less an exception applies.  College student IDs will not be accepted.  To learn more about the 
new law and its exceptions, go to www.mcgtn.org/election

The Election Commission does not discriminate on the basis of disability. If there are  
questions about needed accommodations in the voting process call 931-648-5707.

SAMPLE BALLOT

MONTGOMERY COUNTY ELECTION COMMISSION
Rita Wilson, Chair

Hyburnia Williams, Secretary     Don Beck
Walter Head                 Charles Boehms

Vickie Koelman, Administrator of Elections

Offices with districts indicated are elected by voters living in those specific districts.  In order to 
vote in the State Primary election, you must choose which Party Primary (Republican or Demo-
cratic) election you wish to vote in.  The State of Tennessee is an open primary state, meaning a 
registered voter must declare their political party preference in order to vote in a primary.


